AST-11TV4P
USER MANUAL
1
MODEL:                                                                                 AST-11TV4P
RMS power
Minimum resonant speaker frequency
Nominal lmpedance
Sensitivity@1w/1m
Frequency Range
Magnet
Voice Coil
Cone
Woofer diameter
SPECIFICATIONS
 All specifications subject to change without notice
INTRODUCTION
Thank you for purchasing a AWAVE spare wheel passive sub woofer for your car
sound system. This passive sub woofer system utilizes the existing spare wheel
Well without taking up the space too much in your vehicle and it can be simply
and invisibly installed via the provided plug and play harness.
If you decide to install the subwoofer by yourself, please thoroughly read through
this manual before getting started. This manual will help familiarize yourself with
this subwoofer and guide you through the installation process and procedures.
Contents
1. Spare tire passive subwoofer
2. Ower’s Manual (Chinese)
3. Ower’s Manual（English）
4. Screw with nut
5. Power input terminal
6. Mounting Bracket
Sealed cast aluminum enclosure.Plug and Play connection system, easy to hook up.
Easy installation and removal.
Features
250W
27Hz
2Ω
85dB
27Hz-300Hz
63 Oz
2.5”
Rubber Edge FIBER GLASS CONE
11inch
P/N:34030007  V1.0
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
2
INSTALLATION GUIDE
  A. First thing make sure this subwoofer can fit into your spare tire well.
  B. Clean the trunk of the vehicle.
  C. Remove the trunk flooring and foam pad to get the spare tire.
      (Two examples of installation methods)
NOTE: This subwoofer maybe installed only in the spare wheel well,and it
            is designed to fit inside an above 15-inches rim spare tire!
Using fix bolt(supplied)
 A:Thoroughly clean the spare tire.
 B:Move the original bolt of fixing the
   spare tire.
Using fix bolt and ABS Nut(supplied)
A:Thoroughly clean the spare tire.
B:Replace the original spare fixing nut with supplied
   one.
Fig.1: Fig.2:
Fig.3: Fig.4:
A:Insert the amplifier input terminal.(supplied)
B:Fix the subwoofer with supplied bolt.
Fix Spare tire passive subwoofer
3
 PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
348.0 mm
360.0 mm
120.0 mm
Guangzhou Oaktree Trading Co. Ltd
Tel: 020-37684200
WeChat Account: gzoaktree2013
Website:www.awave.com.cn www.gzoaktree.cn
Address:1/F XINHUA AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES HITEC MAIN SHOP D213 GUANGZHOU CHINA